TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM538049 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gibson Brands Inc.		05/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tom Oberheim	
Street Address:	1480 Moraga Rd.	
Internal Address:	C-394	
City:	Moraga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94556	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87282523	OBERHEIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	363.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Oberheim Assignment (1040752xD1162)#page1.tif source=Oberheim Assignment (1040752xD1162)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0531

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Gibson Brands Inc. ("Assignor") hereby agrees with Tom Oberheim ("Assignee") the following:

- 1. <u>Assignment/Delivery of Trademark Marks</u>. For good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's (a) worldwide right, title, and interest (including goodwill) in and to (i) the trademarks listed on **Schedule A** hereto, (ii) all rights, including unregistered and common-law rights relating to the trademarks listed on **Schedule A**, including in countries and jurisdictions not listed in **Schedule A**; and (iii) the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and/or symbolized by any of the foregoing; (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>") and (b) right to bring an Action at law or in equity for any infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing before the Effective Date, and the right to retain all damages, monies and proceeds obtained in connection therewith. The Assigned Trademarks are provided AS IS.
- Recordation. The parties hereby request that all applicable governmental authorities, registries and registrars in all applicable countries and jurisdictions record Assignee, as the Assignee and owner of the trademark rights.
- 3. <u>Confidentiality</u>. Assignee agrees to not perfect this assignment and keep the assignment confidential until Gibson gives its prior written permission to disclose the existence of the assignment.
- 4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This represents the complete understanding of the parties and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous agreement regarding the same. This assignment may be executed in counterparts, which if taken together equal one complete agreement. Upon the date of this Assignment, Assignor will no longer take any action with regard to the Assigned Trademarks or matters associated therewith, and Assignee will assume all responsibility therefor. Assignee will pay all fees and costs associated with perfecting the assignments herein.

Agreed:

Dated: May 🏄 2019

Assignor

Kimberly Mattoon

CFO, Gibson Brands, Inc.

Kimberty SMARTOCO

Assignee

The same of the sa

Schedule A

		Trademark		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Trademark	Country	Status	Application No	Registration No	int. Classes
OBERHEIM	Japan	Pending	737082017		15
ОВЕЯНЕІМ	Mexico	Pending	1898375		
OBERHEIM	Mexico	Pending	2079576	*************************************	15
OBERHEIM	United States of America	Pending	87282523		9, 15
ОВЕЯНЕІМ	China	Registered	24398865	24398865	9, 15
OBERHEIM	FUTM	Registered	000441519	000441519	15
OBERHEIM	EUTM	Registered	016780736	016780736	9
OBERHEIM	Germany	Registered	G43574	2080367	9, 15
OBERHEIM	Hong Kong	Registered	304157046	304157046	9, 15
OBERHEIM	India	Registered	3561226	3561226	9
OBERHEIM	India	Registered	3561227	3561227	15
OBERHEIM	Japan	Registered	621182017	6010612	9
OBERHEIM	Japan	Registered	H10-014977	4341032	15
OBERHEIM	New Zealand	Registered	1068208	1068208	9, 15
OBERHEIM	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00003234268	UK00003234268	9
Logo	Japan	Registered	74496/2018	6122674	9

www.glbs.on.com

RECORDED: 08/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0533